
LOB / SO OPR Area of Operation Primary FMO Email / Website

AFN Finance and Management FAA Forms Website Mailbox 9-NATL-FAA-Forms-Program@faa.gov

ABA Financial Services FAA Forms Website Mailbox 9-NATL-FAA-Forms-Program@faa.gov

AIT Information & Technology Services FAA Forms Website Mailbox 9-NATL-FAA-Forms-Program@faa.gov

ACQ Office of Acquisition and Business FAA Forms Website Mailbox 9-NATL-FAA-Forms-Program@faa.gov

AMC Mike Monroney Aeronautical Center (MMAC) Debbie Uglean debbie.uglean@faa.gov

AAL Alaska Region FAA Forms Website Mailbox 9-NATL-FAA-Forms-Program@faa.gov

AEA Eastern Region Trina Hankerson trina.hankerson@faa.gov

AVS Aviation Safety Maud Benson LOB FMO maud.benson@faa.gov

AVP Accident Investigation Robin Cassidy robin.cassidy@faa.gov

AOV Air Traffic Safety Oversight Service Daniel Campbell daniel.c.campbell@faa.gov

AAM Civil Aerospace Medical Institute (CAMI) Nicole Harrison nicole.harrison@faa.gov

AFS Flight Standards Service Derek Honda derek.honda@faa.gov

AIR Aircraft Certification Deborah Rollins deborah.rollins@faa.gov

AQS Quality Integration & Executive Services Maud Benson maud.benson@faa.gov

AJO Air Traffic Organization (ATO) Michael Mayfield LOB FMO michael.mayfield@faa.gov

AJG Management Services Michael Mayfield michael.mayfield@faa.gov

AJI Safety & Technical Training Michael Mayfield michael.mayfield@faa.gov

AJM Program Management Organization (PMO) Michael Mayfield michael.mayfield@faa.gov

AJR System Operations Services Angella Martin angella.martin@faa.gov

AJT Air Traffic Services Michael Mayfield michael.mayfield@faa.gov

AJV Mission Support Kelly Tehan kelly.ctr.tehan@faa.gov

AJW Technical Operations Jackie White jackie.white@faa.gov

ARP Airports Janel Showalter janel.showalter@faa.gov

AHR Human Resource Management Robert Shaw robert.w.shaw@faa.gov

ASH Security & Hazardous Materials Safety Sharon Hunt sharon.hunt@faa.gov
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ANG NextGen Jamese Watson jamese.ctr.watson@faa.gov

APL Policy, International Affairs & Environment Amy Poore amy.d.poore@faa.gov

Flight Standards Districe Office FSDO Website http://www.faa.gov/about/office_org/field_offices/fsdo/

Flight Standards District Office (FSDO). FSDOs have oversight of FAA airspace, airport, and aircraft activity for their geographic designation and may issue special 
forms and temporary permits for use in localized areas, such as for flyovers, military maneuvers, rocket launches, air shows, and special events. These forms are not 
maintained in the FAA Forms website. Contact your local FSDO to inquire about forms under their area of authority by accessing the FSDO website at: 
http://www.faa.gov/about/office_org/field_offices/fsdo/

LOB = Line of Business  /  SO = Staff Office.

Revision 2021-3

Forms Management Officers are the primary points of contact for all forms related activity within their designated OPR. Contact them directly by email.

OPR = Office of Primary Responsibility. An office within an LOB, SO, Region, or Center, that is responsible for the creation, development, management, 
prescription, and distribution of a form throughout its lifecycle in the FAA Forms Management Program. 

FAA Logistics Center (FAALC) Customer Care Center (CCC). Contact the CCC at phone number (405) 954-3793 to order or reprint stocked forms and provide 
the following information: 1) Form Number, 2) Form Title, 3) National Stock Number (NSN), 4) Supply Support Code, 5) Facility Type, 6) Location ID (routing symbol, 
bldg, room), and 7) a point-of-contact (name & telephone number).
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